

No. 93767-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

DAREN M. MORALES,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MICK WOYNAROWSKI
Attorney for Respondent

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT AND RELIEF REQUESTED.....1

B. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....1

C. ISSUE PRESENTED.....1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

E. ARGUMENT4

Review should be denied because there is no conflict and the one-off case does not present a question of substantial public interest.....4

1. The resolution of Daren Morales’ appeal does not result in any conflict in appellate jurisprudence.....4

2. The one-off case does not present a question of substantial public interest.....8

If the Court does grant review, it should also review the constitutional right to present a defense issue.....11

F. CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court Decisions

<u>Beglinger v. Shield</u> , 164 Wash. 147, 2 P.2d 681 (1931).....	10
<u>Davis v. Cox</u> , 183 Wn.2d 269, 351 P.3d 862 (2015).....	6
<u>In re Flippo</u> , 185 Wn.2d 1032, 380 P.3d 413 (2016).....	9
<u>In re Rights of Waters of Stranger Creek</u> , 77 Wn.2d 649, 466 P.2d 508 (1970).....	6
<u>In re the Dependency of A.E.P.</u> , 135 Wn.2d 208, 956 P.2d 297 (1998)...	11
<u>State v. Badda</u> , 68 Wn.2d 50, 411 P.2d 411 (1966).....	10
<u>State v. Barber</u> , 170 Wn.2d 854, 248 P.3d 494 (2011).....	6
<u>State v. Borboa</u> , 157 Wn.2d 108, 135 P.3d 469 (2006).....	7
<u>State v. Goins</u> , 151 Wn.2d 728, 92 P.3d 181 (2004).....	5
<u>State v. Goss</u> , No. 92274-8, slip op. (Wash. August 18, 2016).....	3, 10
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010).....	11
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007).....	12
<u>State v. Otton</u> , 185 Wn.2d 673, 374 P.3d 1108 (2016).....	6
<u>State v. Recuenco</u> , 163 Wn.2d 428, 180 P.3d 1276 (2008).....	5, 7, 8
<u>State v. Watson</u> , 155 Wn.2d 574, 122 P.3d 903 (2005).....	9
<u>State v. Williams-Walker</u> , 167 Wn.2d 889, 225 P.3d 913 (2010).....	passim
<u>State v. Willis</u> , 151 Wn.2d 255, 87 P.3d 1164 (2004).....	12

Washington Court of Appeals Decisions

<u>Grisby v. Herzog</u> , 190 Wn. App. 786, 362 P.3d 763 (2015).....	7, 8
<u>State v. Imhoof</u> , 78 Wn. App. 349, 898 P.2d 852 (1995).....	1, 7, 8
<u>State v. Mitchell</u> , 102 Wn. App. 21, 997 P.2d 373 (2000).....	12
<u>State v. Morales</u> , ___ Wn. App. ___, 383 P.3d 539 (2016).....	1
<u>State v. Roberts</u> , 80 Wn. App. 342, 908 P.2d 892 (1996).....	11
<u>State v. Rooth</u> , 129 Wn. App. 761, 121 P.3d 755 (2005).....	1, 6, 8

United States Supreme Court Decisions

<u>Chapman v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d 705 (1967).....	13
<u>Holmes v. South Carolina</u> , 547 U.S. 319, 126 S.Ct. 1727, 164 L.Ed.2d 503 (2006).....	11
<u>United States v. Powell</u> , 469 U.S. 57, 105 S. Ct. 471, 83 L. Ed. 2d 461 (1984).....	5

Washington Constitutional Provisions

Const. Art. I § 21..... passim
Const. Art. I § 22..... passim

Federal Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. VI..... passim

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)..... passim

Other Authorities

Alcala v. Woodford, 334 F.3d 862 (9th Cir. 2003)..... 11
In re Nikita W., 77 A.D.3d 1209, 910 N.Y.S.2d 202 (2010)..... 12
